constitute any employment with the institute.  

7. In case performance of any empanelled temporary guest faculty is found unsatisfactory, 
the contractual Empanelment shall be discontinued immediately without giving any 
notice.  

8. The Temporary Guest faculty shall be entitled for Rs. 28850/- (Twenty Eight Thousand 
Eight Hundred fifty only) per month towards remuneration for the period. The said 
remuneration does not attract any dearness allowances or any other allowances or perks 
over above such specified remuneration.  

9. The Temporary guest faculty shall be entitled towards reimbursement of pre-approved